

11-06-2001

Form PTO-15 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651	-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	REC			S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	
To the H	onorable Commissioner of				al documents or copy thereo	
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		2. Na	me and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
Tim Bales	3		Nam	ne: Micron Technolo	nav Inc	
			ì	rnal Address:	gy, mc.	
			(et Address:		
Additional na attached?	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No			8000 S. Federal Way		
3. Nature	of Conveyance:		1			
XAssig	nment	Merger	1			
Secui	rity Agreement	Change of Name	City	Boise		
Other			Stat	e: <u>ID</u>	Zip: <u>83707-0006</u>	
Execution	Date: Octob	per 24, 2001		itional name(s) & ress(es) attached:	Yes x No	
1	ation number(s) or pate	. ,				
	ment is being filed together v	vith a new application, the			n is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s):		
09/94	2,681					
5. Name ar	Adaddress of party to w	dditional numbers attac		Yes X No	ions and	
	ng document should be			tents involved:	1	
	nomas J. D'Amico ICKSTEIN SHAPIRO M	ORIN & OSHINSKY LL	P 7. Tol	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal A	ddress: Atty. Dkt.: M40	065.0471/P471	X	Enclosed		
Street Ad	Street Address: 2101 L Street NW		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Authorized to be	charged to deposit acco	
			8. De	posit account numbe	er:	
				04	I-1073	
City: Washingt		ate: Zip: 20037-1526	(Attac	ch duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit acco	
		DO NOT US	THIS S	PACE		
9. Stateme	nt and signature.					
	est of my knowledge and copy of the original docu		formatio	n is true and correct a	and any attached copy	
Th	iomas J. D'Amico	Joze	3		October 30, 2001	
	e of Person Signing		Signature	9	Date	
	Total number of page	s including cover sheet, att	ichments,	and documents: 3	_	
/2001 SSESHE1 0000	0002 09942681			·		
-5A1	40.00 NP					

1362797 v1; T7JH01!.DOC

02 FC:581

Docket No.: M4065.0471/P471 Micron No.: 01-0077

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Tim Bales, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to an invention entitled COMBINED DYNAMIC LOGIC GATE AND LEVEL SHIFTER AND METHOD EMPLOYING SAME, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on August 31, 2001 as U.S. Patent Application No. 09/942,681, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Micron Technology, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Micron Technology, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Micron Technology, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Micron Technology, Inc. may designate.

1

Docket No.: M4065.0471/P471 Micron No.: 01-0077

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Micron Technology, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Fim Bales YS Weg

Date: 124-04-2001

Date: 24-0c-201

Date: 124th Octobe 2001

RECORDED: 10/30/2001

Witness 5100 ONINEA-

Witness

KOUNETH. S. HUNT